2003 Hybrid Corn Test Results: East Central Region (29,000 ppa)

Company
ASGROW
ASGROW

BECK

BECK

BECK

BECK

BECK

BECK

BECK

BIO GENE

BIO GENE

BIO GENE
BURRUS

BURRUS

BURRUS

BURRUS

BURRUS

BURRUS

BURRUS

CORN BELT

CORN BELT
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DEKALB

DEKALB

DEKALB

DEKALB

DIENER

DIENER

GARST

GARST

GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HOBLIT

HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON

ICORN

ICORN

ICORN

ICORN

ICORN

ICORN

ICORN

ICORN

Hybrid
RX702YG
RX718RR/YG
5283Bt1
5322CB
5538
5727
5727CB
5959
6197

BG 1102
BG1132
RRBT 1122
440

444B

515

576

625

727

795B

C 595

C 599 BT
St-1514
St-1515
St-1609
St-1611
St-5112
DKC60-19(RR/YGCB)
DKC61-42
DKC63-50(YGCB)
DKC63-79(YGCB)
D1091
D1121A
8454 YG1
8566 YG1
H-8351
H-8618Bt
H-8673 Bt
H-8799
H-8906
H-8959Bt
H-9148 Bt
H-9247 Bt
513

532Bt

533

7301

7319
7330
7332CL BT
7347
7352BT
7355

7371

7373
7380BT
7385
7388BT
7426
7438BT
EX 3131
106.B4
106.N7
108.78
111.B6
111.E3
111.H7
111.RW6
111.Y6

Regional Results

Yield
bu/a
200
209
203
207
195
196
213
203
217
202
208
206
206
213
219
219
211
199
214
219
195
210
207
212
204
203
214
226
224
222
213
213
208
217
199
216
212
210
203
210
206
212
200
195
211
207
216
214
196
206
204
210
214
202
197
209
210
200
201
204
212
216
214
204
212
204
201
202

Moisture
%
20.4
19.1
16.0
171
18.2
21.3
19.6
20.2
241
20.8
243
20.0
16.3
16.8
18.3
22.2
20.1
22.7
244
18.2
20.2
19.3
19.5
18.7
16.7
16.9
17.5
18.7
21.2
23.3
19.6
19.7
219
18.6
14.4
17.5
17.6
15.5
16.2
19.8
20.2
20.2
16.5
20.0
23.3
16.3
18.2
17.9
18.8
16.8
18.4
20.3
19.2
20.8
16.7
19.0
19.7
22.7
219
21.9
18.6
16.0
16.5
17.2
20.4
21.7
16.1
16.4

% Erect
Plants
100
929
100
100
929
100
100
100
100
100
100
929
100
100
100
100
100
929
100
100
95
100
99
929
929
100
100
100
98
100
100
100
97
100
100
100
100
100

100

Dwight

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
188 19.1
190 18.3
190 14.6
199 15.2
181 16.2
155 21.4
200 19.0
184 21.9
201 23.6
184 21.0
180 23.3
194 16.5
200 14.3
208 14.7
205 15.3
209 22.2
195 18.2
190 20.0
208 229
213 15.6
168 19.0
193 17.7
191 17.6
191 15.8
183 15.4
190 14.4
199 16.1
209 15.1
220 19.8
207 19.7
200 171
208 17.7
192 19.5
207 16.5
181 13.8
208 17.2
194 16.8
191 14.1
188 145
200 18.7
197 19.5
178 18.4
189 15.2
165 18.7
199 22.3
209 14.6
204 174
199 16.3
185 16.9
197 15.3
178 17.2
196 19.1
205 17.6
181 20.5
187 15.1
215 17.3
196 19.0
192 20.5
196 20.0
181 22.7
202 18.6
203 15.0
208 15.7
194 15.1
200 20.3
191 22.5
187 135
193 15.5

Goodfield

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
209 215
223 20.9
208 16.4
214 18.5
216 19.4
219 21.9
231 214
222 21.2
231 26.5
218 21.7
232 26.8
218 24.4
217 17.3
219 18.4
238 215
232 23.3
225 23.0
209 24.8
238 26.3
227 20.6
220 234
224 215
224 215
231 21.9
217 17.9
214 19.8
225 18.8
238 21.6
229 21.6
236 26.7
223 224
218 20.8
224 234
226 20.6
217 16.5
223 18.4
216 19.5
219 17.4
220 17.3
215 21.9
218 211
231 225
211 17.5
212 229
224 251
216 18.9
232 19.7
230 19.1
200 21.0
217 17.5
222 19.9
220 214
225 20.2
221 224
210 17.9
226 20.5
229 21.7
210 24.9
211 225
227 22.7
229 19.3
232 17.5
228 17.9
216 18.3
223 21.6
210 221
216 17.6
205 171

Urbana

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
204 20.6
216 18.1
210 16.9
208 17.6
190 18.9
213 20.6
208 18.5
204 17.6
219 22.2
205 19.6
212 22.7
207 19.1
200 17.3
213 17.3
215 18.1
216 21.0
213 19.1
199 231
195 239
218 18.5
198 18.3
212 18.5
207 194
215 18.6
212 16.8
203 16.6
218 17.6
230 19.3
223 22.2
221 235
215 194
213 20.6
207 22.8
218 18.7
199 13.0
216 17.0
225 16.3
219 15.0
202 17.0
214 18.9
204 19.9
227 19.6
198 17.0
208 18.4
209 22.7
197 154
212 175
213 18.4
201 18.6
204 17.5
212 18.0
214 20.3
211 19.8
203 19.5
193 17.2
186 19.3
207 18.3
197 22.5
197 23.2
205 20.2
206 18.0
212 15.5
206 16.0
202 18.1
212 19.3
211 20.6
199 17.3
209 16.5

2-yr

Avg.

bu/a

190

191
192
188

195

201

201

195

196
195

199

198

200
198
188

199
189

187
195

192
198
194
193
192
182

191

180

197

199

194

196

3-yr
Avg.
bu/a

192

191

189

192

196

198

196
193

195
188

190

191

187

197

192

193



2003 Hybrid Corn Test Results: East Central Region (29,000 ppa)

Company
ICORN
ICORN
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS

LG SEEDS
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MUNSON
MUNSON
MUNSON
PFISTER
PFISTER
PFISTER
PFISTER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
PREMIUM
PREMIUM
PRIME
PRIME
PRIME
PRIME
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
SIEBEN
SIEBEN

Hybrid
112.B2

112.D4

EX. 115 YGCB
EX. 116 YGCB
EX. 212 YGCB
EX. 215

EX. 316

EX. 414 YGCB
EX. 416
K-9111 YGCB
K-9113
K-9114+RR/YGRW
K-9114+YGCB
K-9115 YGCB
K-9212
K-9212 RR/YGCB
K-9313
K-9314 YGCB
K-9315B YGCB
K-9412 YGCB
K-9414
K-9415
K-9912 CL
4593

4830
4854YGCB
4874YGRW
5113YGCB

LG 2540
M-00110
M-00111
M-00112
M-00113
M-01110
M-10109
M-10110
M-10111
M-10113
M-20108
M-20109
M-20111
M-21112
M-310B-1
M-9114

2258

2533

EX 2133Bt
2540Bt

2646

2656Bt

2760

33D31

33P67

34B24

34H32

P244

P268

6525

6527CB

6985

7285

Rx378Bt
Rx483Bt
Rx531Bt
Rx614Bt
Rx888Bt
6720YG

7680

Regional Results

Yield
bu/a
216
195
206
173
199
198
208
197
207
204
214
200
187
198
203
205
207
209
204
204
168
193
202
206
209
207
210
211
216
204
203
195
182
202
203
204
182
205
209
204
207
205
206
188
209
208
200
202
210
205
215
215
200
209
201
190
200
205
202
204
211
215
204
208
203
216
191
201

Moisture
%
20.2
19.3
245
24.2
214
24.7
24.6
21.7
214
18.3
19.0
20.8
20.6
20.9
16.4
18.0
18.8
20.7
19.7
20.1
21.7
20.3
20.7
19.3
16.6
17.4
16.0
20.8
16.5
19.4
20.8
21.2
19.9
16.4
19.4
211
211
221
18.2
19.5
18.3
18.8
21.3
221
15.9
21.0
14.0
19.9
18.4
17.7
214
24.2
24.8
20.1
18.4
221
255
16.5
171
19.3
20.5
18.6
17.2
20.6
24.6
25.1
219
16.4

% Erect
Plants
100
98
100
929
100
100
100
98
100
100

100

100

100

100

Dwight

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
205 19.5
177 17.2
194 22.7
137 22.8
164 21.7
196 22.9
195 235
169 19.8
191 22.0
195 18.3
216 16.7
186 18.7
170 18.8
174 19.7
185 15.2
197 15.9
200 18.1
204 21.0
197 18.5
183 19.3
149 20.0
169 16.9
169 19.6
209 17.2
197 14.9
181 16.1
203 145
193 20.4
205 15.6
192 17.5
195 19.6
178 20.8
161 18.2
184 15.1
177 18.6
191 21.2
158 22.4
190 21.6
200 17.8
193 19.1
205 15.3
202 17.7
188 18.8
156 21.4
201 14.7
184 20.8
200 13.3
175 20.7
196 16.5
192 15.9
205 20.9
204 23.2
187 245
201 19.8
183 18.9
174 20.6
187 229
187 14.9
183 15.2
190 17.7
192 18.7
194 18.3
183 16.4
193 19.8
192 23.0
199 22.9
181 21.7
186 15.7

Goodfield

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
234 21.6
218 20.7
221 27.6
201 26.0
221 21.7
213 271
217 27.3
219 23.8
221 222
212 19.1
231 20.7
213 23.6
203 222
218 21.2
210 18.1
212 19.1
213 19.9
221 23.2
223 21.0
220 21.8
186 241
219 23.8
226 225
208 21.6
212 17.4
223 19.1
219 174
228 225
234 18.0
217 21.6
204 224
208 225
190 21.8
217 17.6
223 21.3
215 22.8
195 220
222 241
227 19.5
218 211
218 21.3
218 20.3
221 24.3
216 241
213 16.5
226 222
202 14.7
219 20.5
223 18.8
218 18.6
222 235
236 26.1
218 27.3
219 214
213 18.6
210 24.0
219 28.2
217 17.6
213 18.5
227 21.7
224 22.3
238 20.0
223 17.9
221 21.8
221 27.7
238 27.2
211 22.7
201 171

Urbana

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
209 194
189 19.9
204 23.2
182 23.9
212 20.8
185 241
211 231
204 21.5
210 20.0
205 17.5
196 19.5
201 20.0
188 20.9
203 21.9
213 15.8
207 19.0
207 18.4
204 18.0
192 19.5
209 19.0
168 21.0
192 20.2
211 201
200 19.2
216 17.5
216 16.9
207 15.9
212 194
208 16.0
204 19.1
210 20.5
199 20.2
193 19.5
205 16.5
208 18.4
205 19.2
192 18.9
202 20.6
201 175
201 18.3
199 18.3
197 18.4
210 20.7
191 20.9
214 16.6
213 20.2
199 14.1
210 18.5
210 19.8
206 18.7
218 19.9
206 23.3
194 22.5
209 19.0
206 17.9
185 21.7
194 255
212 171
210 17.6
195 18.5
217 20.4
212 17.4
208 17.3
211 20.2
196 23.2
212 25.3
181 21.4
217 16.5

2-yr
Avg.
bu/a

200

194
190

199

194
192

194
203
180
192
182

189
190
189

192

192

182
196

193
194
193

191

196

189

187
195

3-yr
Avg.
bu/a

188

180
191
184
187
189

191

193
191

189

196

194



2003 Hybrid Corn Test Results: East Central Region (29,000 ppa)

Company
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
STINE
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
WHATA
WHISNAND
WHISNAND
WHISNAND
WHISNAND
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS

Hybrid
8007-44
8012-06
8016-23
8023-28
8025-17
8026-21
9614YGCB
9619YGCB
9711YGCB
9716
9803 Bt
T-5170
T-5232
T-5244CB
5343

180

201

202

203

501

834

953

955

956

968

WEX 385
WEX 386
3083
3123
3193
Yt3091
Yt3103
Yt3131
Y3149

Average
L.S.D. 25% level
CV (%)

Regional Results

Yield
bu/a
189
196
199
192
190
204
201
194
213
204
209
205
203
215
209
191
207
204
201
204
205
211
212
213
208
213
211
209
205
196
212
210
200
202

205

Moisture
%
20.6
18.4
12.8
18.9
19.3
17.7
20.6
17.7
22.2
19.5
220
19.8
18.5
17.2
19.3
19.8
19.8
171
20.4
18.4
20.7
17.3
20.0
20.5
16.8
19.2
19.9
15.8
19.8
214
18.2
20.5
16.8
20.1

19.5

9.6

% Erect
Plants
100
97
100
100
100
97
99

100

100

100
100
100
100

Dwight

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
174 20.2
183 18.2
179 115
183 17.6
171 18.2
193 16.1
185 18.4
182 17.9
209 20.5
200 19.0
190 19.8
196 18.5
190 14.6
200 15.0
206 18.3
174 19.0
194 17.8
190 15.7
174 20.0
186 14.8
194 19.9
203 16.7
199 18.5
203 20.5
196 15.4
206 18.0
207 18.9
205 14.2
206 18.7
180 18.1
187 17.3
200 19.9
183 15.7
181 17.3
191 18.2
14 1.4

8 8.1

Goodfield
Yield Moisture
bu/a %
195 211
210 19.1
209 13.6
199 20.6
206 20.6
210 19.0
218 23.2
211 18.0
218 24.6
215 21.2
227 24.4
224 21.3
216 215
232 19.0
213 20.3
208 21.0
222 22.7
217 18.6
219 214
220 21.7
216 23.0
219 19.5
227 21.8
223 215
222 17.7
233 21.2
228 231
216 171
211 211
208 24.7
237 19.9
218 221
209 171
220 22.6
219 211
9 0.9
5 4.4

Urbana

Yield Moisture
bu/a %
198 20.5
197 18.0
209 13.3
195 18.6
193 19.2
208 17.8
201 20.2
187 17.2
212 21.5
198 18.1
209 21.8
197 19.6
203 19.2
214 17.5
209 19.3
192 19.5
206 18.9
205 16.9
210 19.7
206 18.6
204 19.3
211 15.8
209 19.9
212 19.5
206 17.3
199 18.4
196 17.8
208 16.0
197 19.5
199 21.3
212 17.3
211 19.5
207 17.7
206 20.5
206 19.1
10 1.3

5 7.4

2-yr

Avg.

bu/a

183

194
184

197
177
196
194

189
199
190

197
199
197
190

193

3-yr
Avg.
bu/a

184

182
192
176

191
190

185

190



